

GH25-1

Page: 1

TYALTA INDUSTRIES INC.
PO Box 758
Crossfield, AB T0M 0S0

Phone: 403-946-4860
Fax: 403-946-5191

INVOICE

20776

CUSTOMER NO

13565

GST # 140117532

SOLD TO

SHIP TO

Finishing Touch Ltd
3805 48th Ave
Camrose, AB T4V 2Y9

INVOICE DATE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	PAYMENT TERMS
06/01/21		Crossfield	Due Upon Receipt

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER	ORDER DATE	SALESPERSON	OUR ORDER NUMBER
R155#1-80222	05/01/21	House Account	11224

QTY ORDERED	QTY SHIPPED	QTY B O	ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	DISC %	EXTENDED PRICE
1.00	1.00		LFP2292	Oil Filter Price includes \$0.50 EHC fee	17.95		17.95
1.00	1.00		P608665	Filter, Air, Primary, Donaldson, CAT C4.4 ; 321-2411	158.95		158.95
15.00	15.00		5W40SYN-BULK	Oil, Diesel, 5W40 Synthetic, Bulk Price includes \$0.05/L EHC	11.95		179.25
2.00	2.00		206-517	Sight Gauge, Hyd., 10", 12mm x 1.75 pitch	99.75		199.50
6.00	6.00		516-006-084	U-Bolt, 10mm Thread x 35mm Inner Diameter R155/230 Return Rollers	4.95		29.70
2.00	2.00		G6HD-6-238	Clamp assm, high pressure hose, 2"	26.53		53.06
2.00	2.00		520-008-027	Bushing, 4030 x 100mm, R155/230 Screenbox Flywheel	87.29		174.58
1.00	1.00		206-229	Coupler Insert, Jaw, HRC180	41.33		41.33
1.00	1.00		520-011-079	Hinge, Southco	27.95		27.95
2.00	2.00		TPN05628	Fuse, 400A Z Case Fuse	19.95		39.90
1.00	1.00		520-046-025-001	Solenoid Coil, Proportional Valve, 12V, S/R Feeder Speed	71.15		71.15
1.00	1.00		516-017-200	Decal Kit, Complete, R155, ANSI	499.95		499.95
10.97	10.97		CNV00004-FT	Flashing, 1/2" x 4", High-Quality Rubber, Red, Sold as 15 meter Rolls, priced by the meter	37.75		414.12
8.00	8.00		520-008-015	Spring, Screenbox, S130/S190/R155, Trommel Live Head	134.18		1,073.44

TYALTA INDUSTRIES INC.
PO Box 758
Crossfield, AB T0M 0S0

Page: 2

Phone: 403-946-4860
Fax: 403-946-5191

INVOICE

20776

CUSTOMER NO

13565

GST # 140117532

SOLD TO	SHIP TO
---------	---------

Finishing Touch Ltd
3805 48th Ave
Camrose, AB T4V 2Y9

INVOICE DATE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	PAYMENT TERMS
--------------	----------	--------	---------------

06/01/21

Crossfield

Due Upon Receipt

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER	ORDER DATE	SALESPERSON	OUR ORDER NUMBER
-----------------------	------------	-------------	------------------

05/01/21

House Account

11224

QTY ORDERED	QTY SHIPPED	QTY B O	ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	DISC %	EXTENDED PRICE
21.34	21.34		214-067	Channel Rubber, 3/8", Heavy Duty S/R Top Deck, Deep Channel; 15 meter Rolls, Sold by the meter	22.79		486.34
1.00	1.00		516-008-008	Skirting, R155, Screen Deck Backplate Rubber	235.31		235.31
15.00	15.00		520-003-036	Clamp, Skirting, 80mm x 40mm, S and R series	4.49		67.35
1.00	1.00		520-001-009	Valve, Nimco, CV691	1,235.63		1,235.63
2.00	2.00		520-008-057	Seal, Screenbox Shaft Bearing, Inner, S190-2D/R155, 110 x 130 x 12mm	39.55		79.10
2.00	2.00		513-018-007-045	Grease Line, Screendeck Bearings, R230	39.17		78.34
1.00	1.00		520-008-036	Motor, Hyd., David Brown, M3CC22136585D, S190 2D & 3D / R155 Screenbox, Shredder, Livehead, SK # 209-314	1,611.70		1,611.70
1.00	1.00		501-001-029	Valve, Overcenter, 4-Port	185.79		185.79
3.00	3.00		520-003-011	Roller, Wing, S/R Series - 45 Degree LH, Long Can	79.95		239.85
2.00	2.00		520-003-010	Roller, Wing, S/R Series - 45 Degree RH, Long Can	79.95		159.90
1.00	1.00		516-006-015	Roller, Center, 4" x 19", R155 Side/Tail, R230 Collection, C40 Main	79.95		79.95
1.00	1.00		520-003-011	Roller, Wing, S/R Series - 45 Degree LH, Long Can	79.95		79.95
1.00	1.00		520-003-009	Roller, Wing, S/R Series - 30 Degree LH, Long Can	79.95		79.95

TYALTA INDUSTRIES INC.
PO Box 758
Crossfield, AB T0M 0S0

Page: 3

Phone: 403-946-4860
Fax: 403-946-5191

INVOICE

20776

CUSTOMER NO

13565

GST # 140117532

SOLD TO

SHIP TO

Finishing Touch Ltd
3805 48th Ave
Camrose, AB T4V 2Y9

INVOICE DATE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	PAYMENT TERMS
--------------	----------	--------	---------------

06/01/21

Crossfield

Due Upon Receipt

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER	ORDER DATE	SALESPERSON	OUR ORDER NUMBER
-----------------------	------------	-------------	------------------

05/01/21

House Account

11224

QTY ORDERED	QTY SHIPPED	QTY B O	ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	DISC %	EXTENDED PRICE
3.00	3.00		516-006-029	Roller, Return, Rubber Disc, L1169, C40 Main Conv/R155 and R230 36" Side Conv	189.87		569.61
1.00	1.00		520-003-010	Roller, Wing, S/R Series - 45 Degree RH, Long Can	79.95		79.95
1.00	1.00		516-006-015	Roller, Center, 4" x 19", R155 Side/Tail, R230 Collection, C40 Main	79.95		79.95
1.00	1.00		520-003-017	Roller, Wing, S/R Series - 45 Degree LH, Short Can	68.99		68.99
1.00	1.00		INVOICING	R155 Hydraulic Hose Kit	6,500.00		6,500.00
80.00	80.00		ISOVG46-205L	Oil, Hydraulic, ISOVG46, 205L Drum, \$0.05 EHC Included	4.99		399.20
47.32	47.32		114-06	Hose - Hydraulic - 3/8" Ultra-Pressure 5400 PSI - Price Per Foot	4.32		204.42
8.00	8.00		42926-06-06	Fitting - Hydraulic - 3/8" BSPP Female 90' Crimp Fitting	11.23		89.84
6.00	6.00		42026-06-06	Fitting - Hydraulic - 3/8" BSPP Female Straight Crimp Fitting	7.51		45.06
21.00	21.00		114-12	Hose - Hydraulic - 3/4" Ultra-Pressure 3500 PSI - Price Per Foot	6.05		127.05
5.00	5.00		42926-12-12	Fitting - Hydraulic - 3/4" BSPP Female 90' Crimp Fitting	21.64		108.20
1.00	1.00		42426-12-12	Fitting - Hydraulic - 3/4" BSPP Female 45 Deg Crimp Fitting	17.38		17.38
2.00	2.00		4205N-12-12	Fitting - Hydraulic - 3/4" JIC Female Straight Crimp Fitting - Double Hex Nut	11.23		22.46

TYALTA INDUSTRIES INC.
PO Box 758
Crossfield, AB T0M 0S0

Page: 4

Phone: 403-946-4860
Fax: 403-946-5191

INVOICE

20776

CUSTOMER NO

13565

GST # 140117532

SOLD TO

SHIP TO

Finishing Touch Ltd
3805 48th Ave
Camrose, AB T4V 2Y9

INVOICE DATE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	PAYMENT TERMS
--------------	----------	--------	---------------

06/01/21

Crossfield

Due Upon Receipt

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER	ORDER DATE	SALESPERSON	OUR ORDER NUMBER
-----------------------	------------	-------------	------------------

05/01/21

House Account

11224

QTY ORDERED	QTY SHIPPED	QTY B O	ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	DISC %	EXTENDED PRICE
1.00	1.00		INVOICING	Complete Extended Tail Conveyor Kit	38,000.00		38,000.00
1.00	1.00		INVOICING	Overband Magnet Support Assembly	4,010.50		4,010.50
1.00	1.00		INVOICING	Variable Speed Feeder Add on Loom	455.23		455.23
1.00	1.00		INVOICING	Universal TEDD Kit, Complete	9,681.08		9,681.08
1.00	1.00		INVOICING	M30 Bolts, Nuts and Washers for Screendeck Repairs	302.95		302.95
1.00	1.00		INVOICING	Blast and Paint Unit	6,500.00		6,500.00
395.50	395.50		LABOR-SHOP	Overhaul and Heavy Repairs on R155 - Serial# 80222 4846.6 ENG Hours Summary Of Repairs - Inspect and Prep Unit for Heavy Repairs - Remove Feeder, Tail Conveyor and Screendeck - Remove Side Conveyors and Tail Conveyor - Remove Cassette and Screendeck Skirting - Remove and Clean Out Fuel Tank - Begin Replacing Flashing and Skirting on Unit - Wash Unit and Prep for Paint - Blast and Paint Unit - Remove and Replace Hydraulic and Grease Lines - Repair Damaged and Broken Doors and Panels on Unit - Reinstall Cassette, Install flashing, Bolt Down Cassette, Connect Hydraulic Lines and Add New Screen Deck Springs - Install Hopper Guard and Shaker Deck Rail Rubber - Repair cracks in Hopper - Tension Belts - Customize bearing blocks to fit lines - Remove old electrical system and install new TEDD System - Remove and reprogram ECM for 12V System, Set Up Parameters and Test Run - Mount top portion of hopper - Mount Grizzly Supports on Hopper - Install Mid Conveyor and Screendeck Rubber - Fabricate hoses and plumb in Tail Conveyor	119.00	27.50	34,121.76

TYALTA INDUSTRIES INC.
PO Box 758
Crossfield, AB T0M 0S0

Page: 5

Phone: 403-946-4860
Fax: 403-946-5191

INVOICE

20776

CUSTOMER NO

13565

GST # 140117532

SOLD TO	SHIP TO
---------	---------

Finishing Touch Ltd
3805 48th Ave
Camrose, AB T4V 2Y9

INVOICE DATE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		PAYMENT TERMS		
06/01/21				Crossfield		Due Upon Receipt		
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER		ORDER DATE		SALESPERSON		OUR ORDER NUMBER		
		05/01/21		House Account		11224		
QTY ORDERED	QTY SHIPPED	QTY B O	ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	DISC %	EXTENDED PRICE

- Remove and Install Rollers on Conveyors
- Finish Assembly of Unit and Test

FLOW TESTS:

- Main Pump
Rear Section in Spec 65L/Min
Middle Section in Spec 99L/Min
Inner Section in Spec 100L/Min
- Auxiliary Pump
Inner Section in Spec 50L/Min
Outer Section in Spec 48L/Min

6.50	6.50	INVOICING	Manufacturing Labor to Draw, Fit, Drill and Tap Custom Parts	119.00	773.50
5.00	5.00	INVOICING	Labor to Water Jet Belting for Custom Skirting and Materials for Repairs on Unit Panels	250.00	1,250.00
1.00	1.00	INVOICING	1/4" Plate	12.79	12.79
64.00	64.00	INVOICING	14 GA Steel for Panel Repairs	4.84	309.76
31.50	31.50	BELT-SM330-48	Belt, Smooth, 3-Ply x 1/4" x 1/16", 48" Wide	42.17	1,328.36
1.00	1.00	INVOICING	Take ECM to CAT, have CAT Change Parameters from 24V to 12V - No Charge, Covered Under CAT Warranty		

MECH 2112

Subtotal 112,658.03

We appreciate your business

Taxable 112,658.03
Non-Taxable 0.00

GST 5% 5,632.90

Total 118,290.93

0.00
118,290.93